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NOVEMBER 2025 
 

 
LESSONS: Lessons are going really well. Angels are always welcome! We will not be having 
lessons on Thanksgiving Day.  
 
Upcoming visits! 
 
Always – if you want to go visit someplace else, let me or the group know. Maybe others will go, too. 
 
Saturday, November 1 – Maysville Wranglers. Caller: Larry Liebig. 7-9:30. 
 
Sunday, November 2 – Savannah Sashayers. Caller: Jason Raleigh. 2-5 p.m. in St. Joe. 
 
Friday, November 7 – St. Joe Squares. Caller: Chris Wildhagen. Hex @7, MS/P @ 8-10. 
 
Saturday, November 8 – Shooting Stars. Caller: Stan Brooke. 7-9:30. Veterans Dance. 
 
Friday, November 14 – B-N-R Squares. Caller: Lynn Nelson. 7-9:30. Celebrating Veterans. 
 
Saturday, November 15 – Cross Trailers. Caller: Wilma Randall. 7-9:30. Collecting non-
perishables.  
 
Tuesday, November 18 – Heartland Squares. Caller: Mike Salerno. 7-9:30.  
 
Friday, November 21 – RAMBLERS HOST DANCE. Caller: Dave King. Collecting canned 
goods & non-perishables for food pantry. 7-9:30 @ South Valley Middle School. 
 
Saturday, November 22 – Harmony Dancers. Caller: Bill Reynolds. Be Thankful Dance. 
Collecting for the food pantry.  
 
Thursday, November 27 – HAPPY THANKSGIVING! 
 
Friday, December 5 – Live Wires. Caller: Dana Schirmer. 1950’s theme. 7-9:30. 
 
REMINDER: Club fundraisers:  
Adyline collects old cell phones & tablets to turn in for money.   
Edythe collects Best Choice labels; we get $30/1,000 labels. Keep saving, bring them to a dance 
or a visit! 
 
See you all soon!   

Edythe 


